
2015-2016 School Year 
April 14, 2016 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation DT Fischer, Lucy Principal 6/3/16 
Resignation LL Lawler, James Principal 6/3/16 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement LU Cone, Judy 1st Grade Teacher  5/20/16 
Retirement DP Filley, Oliver Math Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement SP Palacio, Carlos Physical Education Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement CHM Peregrino, Ramon Jr. Special Education Teacher 5/20/16 
Retirement BE Rodriguez, Maria A. 2nd Grade Teacher 5/20/16 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation  

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation DV Aguilar, Nelda Special Education Teacher 4/2/16 
Resignation DT Bowers, Lori 4th Grade Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation GMS Draper, Alicia Special Education Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation CHE Luera, Gabriel Special Education Teacher 3/18/16 
Resignation STH Marquez, Daniel Social Studies Teacher 5/20/16 
Resignation STH Munoz, Norma ESL Teacher 5/20/16 

Resignation CHM Palmer, Judith Nurse 4/15/16 

 
 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation (From a Leave of Absence) 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation GHS Nevarez, Gillian Special Education Teacher 3/16/16 

 
 
 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave of Absence CHE Gonzalez, Leonora Special Education Teacher 2/17/16 

 



 
SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 

 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation SNP-RS Hernandez, Blanca Cook (7hr) 3/7/16 
Recommendation PP Martinez, Salvador Water/Waste Water Technician 3/7/16 
Recommendation PP Sonora, Miguel Jr. Custodian 3/7/16 

 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STH Alvarez, Andres Custodian 3/30/16 
Resignation NV Cabral, Gloria Intervention Instructional Assistant 5/20/16 
Resignation AE Fattorini, Marco Custodian 4/1/16 
Resignation SP Rodriguez, T. Alberto Custodian 4/5/16 
Resignation HR Rosas, Steven HR Certified Specialist 4/2/16 
Resignation CHS Saenz, Irma Custodian 3/15/16 
Resignation RTC Santillano, Victor Instructional Assistant 4/8/16 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Rescind Retirement 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Rescind 
Retirement 

NV Reyes, Raymundo Instructional Assistant 2/23/16 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement DV Torres, Irene Instructional Assistant 5/20/16 

 
 

Submitted By, 
 

     _____________________________________ 
                                                         Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Supt., Human Resources 
 
 

_____________________________________ 
     Date                                                                                 

 
             Accepted and Approved, 

 
                                     _______________________________________ 
                                                                      Efren Yturralde, Superintendent 
        

          ________________________________________ 
              Date    EY/BAB:lg 


	ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	6/3/16
	6/3/16
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	4/2/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	3/18/16
	5/20/16
	5/20/16
	4/15/16
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation (From a Leave of Absence)
	Effective Date
	3/16/16
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	2/17/16
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	3/7/16
	3/7/16
	3/7/16
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	3/30/16
	5/20/16
	4/1/16
	4/5/16
	4/2/16
	3/15/16
	4/8/16
	SUPPORT STAFF-Rescind Retirement
	Effective Date
	2/23/16
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/20/16

