2015-2016 School Year **April 14, 2016** CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	DT	Fischer, Lucy	Principal	6/3/16
Resignation	LL	Lawler, James	Principal	6/3/16

CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	LU	Cone, Judy	1st Grade Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	DP	Filley, Oliver	Math Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	SP	Palacio, Carlos	Physical Education Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	СНМ	Peregrino, Ramon Jr.	Special Education Teacher	5/20/16
Retirement	BE	Rodriguez, Maria A.	2 nd Grade Teacher	5/20/16

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	DV	Aguilar, Nelda	Special Education Teacher	4/2/16
Resignation	DT	Bowers, Lori	4 th Grade Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	GMS	Draper, Alicia	Special Education Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	CHE	Luera, Gabriel	Special Education Teacher	3/18/16
Resignation	STH	Marquez, Daniel	Social Studies Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	STH	Munoz, Norma	ESL Teacher	5/20/16
Resignation	СНМ	Palmer, Judith	Nurse	4/15/16

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation (From a Leave of Absence)

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	GHS	Nevarez, Gillian	Special Education Teacher	3/16/16

CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Leave of Absence	CHE	Gonzalez, Leonora	Special Education Teacher	2/17/16

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Recommendation	SNP-RS	Hernandez, Blanca	Cook (7hr)	3/7/16
Recommendation	PP	Martinez, Salvador	Water/Waste Water Technician	3/7/16
Recommendation	PP	Sonora, Miguel Jr.	Custodian	3/7/16

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

2011 0111 21111 1100 B.I.W.				
	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Resignation	STH	Alvarez, Andres	Custodian	3/30/16
Resignation	NV	Cabral, Gloria	Intervention Instructional Assistant	5/20/16
Resignation	AE	Fattorini, Marco	Custodian	4/1/16
Resignation	SP	Rodriguez, T. Alberto	Custodian	4/5/16
Resignation	HR	Rosas, Steven	HR Certified Specialist	4/2/16
Resignation	CHS	Saenz, Irma	Custodian	3/15/16
Resignation	RTC	Santillano, Victor	Instructional Assistant	4/8/16

SUPPORT STAFF-Rescind Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Rescind	NV	Reyes, Raymundo	Instructional Assistant	2/23/16
Retirement				

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	DV	Torres, Irene	Instructional Assistant	5/20/16

	Submitted By,
	Barbara A. Browder, Executive Associate Supt., Human Resources
	Date
	Accepted and Approved,
	Efren Yturralde, Superintendent
EY/BAB:lg	Date